

Ú

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2602/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in D.B.Crl.
Appeal No. 956/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POONA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT.17.08.2009)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 17.08.2009. The prayer for substituted service of notice on the respondent Nos.1 to 4 made on behalf of the petitioner is allowed. The petitioner is directed to cause publication in the Rajasthan Patrika, Jodhpur Edition (Hindi) and in the Times of India, Jaipur Edition (English) within eight weeks from today. Let this matter be listed thereafter. The Registry is directed to inform the learned Advocate-on-record of the petitioner accordingly.

(Sunil Kumar) (Vijay Dhawan)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master