

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1316/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present for the appellant.

Though served, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.10,000/- each be issued to procure presence of the respondents.

Intimation of this order be given to the Superintendent of Police, Jodhpur and the Chief Secretary, State of Rajasthan.

List the appeal on 3rd February, 2016, alongwith the report of compliance of this order.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar