

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1316 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... Petitioner(s)
POONA RAM & ORS. ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"No one is present for the appellant.

Though served, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.10,000/- each be issued to procure presence of the respondents.

Intimation of this order be given to the Superintendent of Police, Jodhpur and the Chief Secretary, State of Rajasthan.

List the appeal on 3rd February, 2016, alongwith the report of compliance of this order."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above The Registrar, High Court of Jodhpur, Rajasthan has sent the compliance report of bailable warrant. Bailable warrant have been executed against all the four Respondents but no one has entered appearance on behalf of all the four Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 01st day of February, 2016.

COPY TO:
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR