

..

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1316/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POONA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of execution of theailable warrant against all the respondents in terms of this Court's order dated 09.12.2015, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Let this matter come in the next week.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, in case the respondents do not appear either in person or through their counsel before this Court, appropriate order shall be passed for issuance of non-ailable warrant against the respondents.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master