

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1316 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

POONA RAM & ORS.

....Respondent (s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.2.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Today, when the case was taken up, Mr. H.D. Thanvi, learned counsel who appeared for the respondents submits that whereabouts of the respondents are not known. We are shocked to hear the submission made by learned counsel for respondents, who now says that as per the telephonic conversation, he appeared in the case.

Issue non bailable warrants of arrest against the respondents, who shall appear in court within three weeks from today."

Accordingly, copy of order dated 11.02.2016 has been issued to High Court and Trial Court for issuance of non-bailable warrants of arrest against the respondents intimating the next date of hearing of the matter as 2nd March, 2016.

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 2.3.2016 before court no. 4 item no. 113. The Police party produced all the four respondents before the Hon'ble Court on 2.3.2016 in compliance of court's order dated 11.2.2016, but the matter could not be taken up for hearing.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of all the four respondents. Original records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal is Ready for hearing.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 02nd day of March, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To:

1. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I.
2. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate
005, C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/rohit